

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,  
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 618**

October 26, 2005 – Offered by JOINT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 3, line 6: delete “he or she reasonably” and substitute “~~he or she~~  
3 reasonably”.

4 **2.** Page 3, line 7: delete “believes that” and substitute “~~believes that~~”.

5 **3.** Page 3, line 7: delete “and not more than ~~15~~ 16” and substitute “~~and not more~~  
6 than 15”.

7 **4.** Page 3, line 8: delete “years old” and substitute “~~years old~~”.

8 (END)